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NOTIFICATION
(Amended)

1. MBBS Phase-1 (CBME batch) examinations will be held from 05" August 2024.
2. Theory & Practical Timetable is enclosed.

3. Details of dates for issue and submission of application forms are as under:

Sl Particulars Rescheduled
no. dates

1. | Generating of Application form (Online) by the Office 13.07.2024
2. | Last date for payment of Examination Fee without fine 19.07.2024
3. | Last date for payment of examination fee with fine of Rs. 500/- 24.07.2024
4. | Last date for payment of examination fee with fine of Rs.1000/- 30.07.2024
5. | Last date for submission of Internal Assessment Marks & Attendance to | 30.07.2024

the JSS AHER.
6. | Issue of Admit card 31.07.2024

4. Details of Fee Structure are as under:

a) | Examination Application form Rs 300/-
b) | Marks card Rs 400/-
c) | Phase-I (per paper) Rs 1,200/-

5. Instructions to the candidates

a) No candidate is exempted from payment of examination fee.

b) Candidates with shortage of attendance and/or Internal Assessment marks, as per JSS AHER
norms,are not eligible to take the exams.

c) Feesonce paid will not be refunded or adjusted.

6. Instructions to the Principal

a) There is no provision for condonation of shortage of attendance/ 1A marks.

b) Fees collected from the candidates should be sent as a consolidated DD in favour of JSS
UniversityExamination Fee Alc, along with statement showing the details of the candidates,
register number, subjects, fee paid, etc. in Triplicate.

c) A separate statement of non-appearing and non-eligible candidates should also be sent.
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Timetable for MBBS Theory Examinations — August 2024
MBBS Phase-1 (CBME batch)
Date Day Time Subject Code
05.08.2024 | Monday 9 AMto 12 Noon | Anatomy Paper-I 21001
07.08.2024 | Wednesday | 9 AMto 12 Noon | Anatomy Paper-II 21002
09.08.2024 | Friday 9 AM to 12 Noon Physiology Paper-I 21003
12.08.2024 | Monday 9 AMto 12 Noon | Physiology Paper-II 21004
14.08.2024 | Wednesday | 9 AM to 12 Noon Biochemistry Paper-I 21005
16.08.2024 | Friday 9 AM to 12 Noon Biochemistry Paper-II 21006
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Timetable for MBBS Practical Examinations — August 2024

MBBS Phase-1 (CBME batch)

Date Day Subjects

21.08.2024 | Wednesday

22.08.2024 | Thursday

23.08.2024 | Friday

24.08.2024 | Saturday

25.08.2024 | Sunday * Anatomy
e Physiology

26.08.2024 | Monday

e Biochemistry
27.08.2024 | Tuesday

28.08.2024 | Wednesday

29.08.2024 | Thursday

30.08.2024 | Friday

Note: College/Departments shall prepare a batch-wise list of eligible candidates
with subjects and to notify the same in the College/Department notice board.
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